Day 1
TRACK
9:00am

9:30am

9:50am

10:20am

10:40am

Winnipeg Track Field Series #2

July 7th - 8th, 2012
University Stadium, Winnipeg, MB
TENTATIVE Schedule - It will be revised based on entry numbers.

NOTE: All events will be run as timed finals unless otherwise indicated!

Heats and finals for the MIDGET and YOUTH 100m and 200m will ONLY be run if entry numbers warrant.

Saturday, July 7th

100m
110mh
100mh

100mh
80mh
80mh

3000m
3000m

200m
200m
200m heats
200m heats
150m
150m

2000m
2000m

800m
800m
800m
800m
600m
600m

TRACK BREAK

12:30pm

1:15pm

1:30pm

2:00pm
2:15pm

200mh
200mh
300mh
300mh
400mh
400mh

200m
200m FINALS
200m FINALS
400m

1000m
800m

FIELD
Youth Men Octathlon 9:00am Shot Put PeeWee/Bantam Men + Women
Youth/Junior/Open Men 9:00am Long Jump PeeWee/Bantam Women
Youth/Junior/Open Women
(+ Youth Hep) 9:45am Long Jump Midget Men (+ Youth Oct/Midget Pent)
Midget Men (+ Midget Pent) 9:45am High Jump Midget/Youth Women (+ Hept/Pent)
Midget Women (+ Midget Pent)
Bantam Men + Women 10:30am  LongJump PeeWee/Bantam Men

10:30am  Shot Put Midget/Youth Men (+ Oct/Pent)
Youth/Junior/Open Men
Youth/Junior/Open Women 11:00am  High Jump Junior/Open Women

11:30am  Shot Put Midget/Youth Women (+ Hept/Pent)
Junior/Open Men 11:30am  LongJump Youth/Junior/Open Men
Junior/Open Women
Midget/Youth Men 12:30pm  High Jump Midget/Youth Men (plus Pent)
Midget/Youth Women
PeeWee/Bantam Men 1:00pm Shot Put Junior/Open Men+ Women
PeeWee/Bantam Women 1:00pm Long Jump Youth/Junior/Open Women (+ Pent)
Midget Men 2:00pm Discus Men + Women
Midget Women 2:00pm High Jump Junior/Open Men
Youth/Junior/Open Men
Youth/Junior/Open Women
Bantam/Midget Men
Bantam/Midget Women
PeeWee Men
PeeWee Women
Midget Men
Midget Women
Youth Men
Youth Women
Junior/Open Women
Junior/Open Men
Youth Women Heptathlon
Midget/Youth Men (IF REQUIRED)
Midget/Youth Women (IF REQUIRED)

Youth Men Octathlon

Midget Men Pent
Midget Women Pent



Day 2
TRACK

9:00am
9:05am

9:50am

10:10am

10:30am

11:15am

11:45am

12:00pm
12:30pm

Winnipeg Track Field Series #2

July 7th - 8th, 2012
University Stadium, Winnipeg, MB
TENTATIVE Schedule - It will be revised based on entry numbers.

NOTE: All events will be run as timed finals unless otherwise indicated!

Heats and finals for the MIDGET and YOUTH 100m and 200m will ONLY be run if entry numbers warrant.

Sunday July 8th

110mH
80m

80m

100m heats
100m heats
100m heats
100m heats
100m
100m

1500m
1500m
1200m
1200m

400m
400m
400m
400m
300m
300m

2000m S/C
2000m S/C
1500m S/C

100m FINALS
100m FINALS
800m

1000m

FIELD
Youth Men Octathlon 9:00am Javelin Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Men
PeeWee Men + Women 9:00am Long Jump Youth Women Heptathlon
Bantam Men + Women 9:30am High Jump Youth Men Octathlon
Midget Men (if required)
Midget Women (if required) 10:30am  High Jump PeeWee/Bantam Men & Women
Youth Men (if required) 10:30am  Javelin Midget/Youth/Jr/Open Women (+ Hept)
Youth Women (if required) 10:30am  Triple Jump  Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Men
Junior/Senior/Open Women
Junior/Senior/Open Men 11:00am  Pole Vault Youth/Junior/Open Men

11:30am  Triple Jump  Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Women
Youth/Junior/Open Men 11:30am  Javelin Youth Men Octathlon
Youth/Junior/Open Women
Bantam/Midget Men 1:00pm Hammer Midget/Youth Men + Women
Bantam/Midget Women 1:00pm Pole Vault Youth/Junior/Open Women
Youth Men 2:00pm Hammer Junior/Open Men + Women

Youth Women

Junior/Open Men

Junior/Open Women Legion Bus leaves between 2:30pm-3pm
Bantam/Midget Men

Bantam/Midget Women

Youth Men
Youth Women
Midget Men + Women

Midget/Youth Men (IF REQUIRED)
Midget/Youth Women (IF REQUIRED)
Heptathlon

Octathlon



