Winnipeg Track Field Series #2

July 7th - 8th, 2012 University Stadium, Winnipeg, MB <u>TENTATIVE</u> Schedule - It will be revised based on entry numbers.

NOTE: All events will be run as timed finals unless otherwise indicated! Heats and finals for the MIDGET and YOUTH 100m and 200m will **ONLY** be run if entry numbers warrant.

Day 1	Saturday, Ju	uly 7th			
<u>TRACK</u>			FIELD		
9:00am	100m	Youth Men Octathlon	9:00am	Shot Put	PeeWee/Bantam Men + Women
	110mh	Youth/Junior/Open Men	9:00am	Long Jump	PeeWee/Bantam Women
	100mh	Youth/Junior/Open Women		- .	
		(+ Youth Hep)	9:45am	Long Jump	Midget Men (+ Youth Oct/Midget Pent)
	100mh	Midget Men (+ Midget Pent)	9:45am	High Jump	Midget/Youth Women (+ Hept/Pent)
	80mh	Midget Women (+ Midget Pen	it)		
	80mh	Bantam Men + Women	10:30an	Long Jump	PeeWee/Bantam Men
9:30am			10:30an	n Shot Put	Midget/Youth Men (+ Oct/Pent)
	3000m	Youth/Junior/Open Men			
	3000m	Youth/Junior/Open Women	11:00an	n High Jump	Junior/Open Women
9:50am			11:30an	n Shot Put	Midget/Youth Women (+ Hept/Pent)
	200m	Junior/Open Men	11:30an	n Long Jump	Youth/Junior/Open Men
	200m	Junior/Open Women			
	200m heats	Midget/Youth Men	12:30pn	n High Jump	Midget/Youth Men (plus Pent)
	200m heats	Midget/Youth Women			
	150m	PeeWee/Bantam Men	1:00pm	Shot Put	Junior/Open Men+ Women
	150m	PeeWee/Bantam Women	1:00pm	Long Jump	Youth/Junior/Open Women (+ Pent)
10:20am					
	2000m	Midget Men	2:00pm	Discus	Men + Women
	2000m	Midget Women	2:00pm	High Jump	Junior/Open Men
10:40am					
	800m	Youth/Junior/Open Men			
	800m	Youth/Junior/Open Women			
	800m	Bantam/Midget Men			
	800m	Bantam/Midget Women			
	600m	PeeWee Men			
	600m	PeeWee Women			
TRACK BI	<u>REAK</u>				
12:30pm	200mh	Midget Men			
	200mh	Midget Women			
	300mh	Youth Men			
	300mh	Youth Women			
	400mh	Junior/Open Women			
	400mh	Junior/Open Men			
1:15pm	200m	Youth Women Heptathlon			
•	200m FINALS	Midget/Youth Men	(IF REQUIRED)		
	200m FINALS	Midget/Youth Women	(IF REQUIRED)		
1:30pm	400m	Youth Men Octathlon			
2.00	1000m	Midget Men Dent			
2:00pm	1000m	Midget Men Pent			
2:15pm	800m	Midget Women Pent			

Winnipeg Track Field Series #2

July 7th - 8th, 2012 University Stadium, Winnipeg, MB <u>TENTATIVE</u> Schedule - It will be revised based on entry numbers.

NOTE: All events will be run as timed finals unless otherwise indicated! Heats and finals for the MIDGET and YOUTH 100m and 200m will **ONLY** be run if entry numbers warrant.

Day 2	Sunday July 8th								
TRACK				FIELD					
9:00am	110mH	Youth Men Octathlon		9:00am	Javelin	Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Men			
9:05am	80m	PeeWee Men + Women		9:00am	Long Jump	Youth Women Heptathlon			
	80m	Bantam Men + Women		9:30am	High Jump	Youth Men Octathlon			
	100m heats	Midget Men (if required)							
	100m heats	Midget Women (if required)		10:30am	High Jump	PeeWee/Bantam Men & Women			
	100m heats	Youth Men (if required)		10:30am	Javelin	Midget/Youth/Jr/Open Women (+ Hept)			
	100m heats	Youth Women (if required)		10:30am	Triple Jump	Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Men			
	100m	Junior/Senior/Open Women							
	100m	Junior/Senior/Open Men		11:00am	Pole Vault	Youth/Junior/Open Men			
				11:30am	Triple Jump	Midget/Youth/Junior/Open Women			
9:50am	1500m	Youth/Junior/Open Men		11:30am	Javelin	Youth Men Octathlon			
	1500m	Youth/Junior/Open Women							
10:10am	1200m	Bantam/Midget Men		1:00pm	Hammer	Midget/Youth Men + Women			
	1200m	Bantam/Midget Women		1:00pm	Pole Vault	Youth/Junior/Open Women			
10:30am	400m	Youth Men		2:00pm	Hammer	Junior/Open Men + Women			
	400m	Youth Women							
	400m	Junior/Open Men							
	400m	Junior/Open Women		Legion Bus leaves between 2:30pm-3pm					
	300m	Bantam/Midget Men							
	300m	Bantam/Midget Women							
11:15am	2000m S/C	Youth Men							
11.15411	2000m S/C	Youth Women							
	1500m S/C	Midget Men + Women							
	150011 5/ 6	whaget wen i women							
11:45am	100m FINALS	Midget/Youth Men	(IF REQ	UIRED)					
	100m FINALS	Midget/Youth Women	(IF REQUIRED)						
12:00pm	800m	Heptathlon							
12:30pm	1000m	Octathlon							
•									